



Brick Township
Division of Inspections/Code Enforcement
401 Chambers Bridge Rd
Brick Township, NJ 08723

Violation # CVIO-21-00645

NOTIFICATION OF ABATEMENT

CENTRO NP LAUREL SQ OWNER LLC %
PO BOX 4900 - DEPT 124
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85261

Re: 1930 ROUTE 88

☒ Issued to Owner
☐ Issued to Tenant

Block 1149 Lot 5 Qual

This is to acknowledge that the listed violation has conformed to the requirements of the municipality and is Closed

Inspection Date: 5/4/2021

Abate by: 5/19/2021

Closed: 5/21/2021

The following violation(s) were found

Section 302.1

Title Sanitation

All exterior property and premises shall be maintained in a clean, safe and sanitary condition. The occupant shall keep that part of the exterior property which such occupant occupies or controls in a clean and sanitary condition.

Summary of infraction

*****FINAL NOTICE SUMMONS TO FOLLOW***** This notice is to advise you that the above property is in violation for the following: Failure to maintain all exterior property and premises in a clean, safe and sanitary condition. Specifically: Please remove the trash, debris and old paint cans from the rear of the NJ Swim School. Failure to comply will result in summonses, mandatory court appearance and fines up to \$2000.00 per summons per day if not in full compliance by 05/19/2021. If you have any questions or concerns contact me (David Bedrosian) at 732-262-1180. Thank you in advance for your cooperation. *****FINAL NOTICE SUMMONS TO FOLLOW*****

You may call the Code Enforcement office if you have any further questions concerning this matter at 732 262 1030

David Bedrosian 732-262-1180 InActive

Date Printed 6/10/2022